
728 State Street   |   Madison, Wisconsin 53706   |   library.wisc.edu

Minutes of the meeting of the Executive
Committee of the Board of Regents of the
University of Wisconsin: December 7, 1926. 
1926

Madison, Wisconsin: Board of Regents of the University of
Wisconsin System, 1926

https://digital.library.wisc.edu/1711.dl/TOTDUA5P4FWFK8P

Copyright 2008 Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

The libraries provide public access to a wide range of material, including online exhibits, digitized
collections, archival finding aids, our catalog, online articles, and a growing range of materials in many
media.

When possible, we provide rights information in catalog records, finding aids, and other metadata that
accompanies collections or items. However, it is always the user's obligation to evaluate copyright and
rights issues in light of their own use.



a ye | | | | i 
oe Ay go , ‘MEETING OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE — | | 

we ane | Held at the Madison Club | | | 

Ao wy Tuesday, December 7, 1926, 1:00 P. M. , oe 

| PRESENT: Regents Callahan, Kronshage, Nelson, Richardson, ee 
| | faast, Gundersen, President Frank, Business Man- | 

po: | ager Phillips, Secretary McCaffrey. ee : 

| RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE BUSINESS MANAGIR | | : 

| — 1. mat the contract for the Service Memorial Institutes be : ; 
gg awarded to J. P. Cullen & Sons, Janesville, Wisconsin, for the sum | q 

Awe =—of $568,670, and that the Business Manager be authorized to sign © - 
4. the contract. The amount of this contract consists of two items -.... §£ 
an o . rr f o | | | ot general construction, $556,673, plus temperature control apparatus, : 

7 ef | ®11L,997:5 total &568,670. | | co | i 

a Adopted. - , : | fl 

> Vinret the following schedule of estimated costs of the Ser- | | 
| vice Memorial Institutes be approved: So | | : 

es General Construction, incl. Temperature Control, $568,670.00 | 
: Laboratory equipment, including library stacks, | : 

| seating and refrigeration, mey | | 153,000,900 ! 
Wall painting and window shadcs ~ | — 10,000,00 | 

| Slectric fixtures and bulbs and alterations to wiring 12,000.90 : 
| tilevators and elevator doors & hardware and dumbwaiter 19,000.00 OE 

7 Contingent balance. | OL 10,000.00 | 

7 Architect's office and superintendence ~~ 10,000, 00 : 
7 | Laboratory connections, gas, air, water and sewer,........15,000.00 ; 

_ Preparation of site, ms | 32,000,000. 
a Removal of three houses, | &10,000 | | 

Harth hauling, oe 7,000 
- Grading and Seeding, . : 1,250 | a i 

| - Connections to heat and conduit, 3,500 | | | 
| Connections to electric service and © | a | 
ce transformer, _ 3,600 | . | 

Connections to University watér and | : | 
i | city water, , - | 950 | | 

a Connections to storm and sanitary sewer 3,200 | | | | 
on Adjustment to hosvital to accommodate | , | 

4 new work, © | 2,500 | | 
| SO | 32,000 | | 

| | | — 829,670.00 | f 
Deduct balance of $25,000 already released for | | f 

architect's fees, but not required, approximately 19,000, 00 | 

oS | | 810,670. 00 | : 
| | Adopted. | So | — §



} J he | 3.nat the contract for 200 tons of anthracite coal be | | 

ap +e awarded to the Madison Fuel Company, and that the Business co | 

US Nye Manager be authorized to sign the contract. Price per ton, if : 

| oa Qo carried in, &18; if driven in, $17.25. Chargeable to sum | 

| sufficient for coal. (Confirming verbal approval. } a | 

- Adopted. | fe 7 | 

| 4, That the Business Manager be authorized to reimburse | i 

: the federal government for military equipment lost or stolen : 

‘in the amount of $118.09: this amount to be charged to Regents’ | 

Unassigned. . | : 
| Adopted. | : | | | | ; 

| vw | oo, | ) 
5. That. the resignation of Porter Butts, alumni recorder, be 4 

— . agcepted, effective December 1, 1926. — | Oo a 

| état the fallowing transfers be mace: | I 

a / $500 from General Supplies to Printing and Pub- : : 

oo lishing, Dormitories and Commons. | a 

#1000 from Furniture 1-D, and _ ) to Apparatus, 1-D, _ 

oe 350 from Machinery & Tools, '1-D) Medical School | 

| , | 200 from New Construction to Apparatus, 5-C,Athletic 

| Council. _ a oe ; 

1600 from General Supplies to Furniture - Hospital. Oo 

oe Adopted. a | 

| | 7 that the following Rebates be granted: - . 

| Board rebate of $233.77 to A.T. Eberhard, a. Tripp Hall resident. | | 

| " ro" 24,25 to John Leach, do. | 4 

‘ Os i 14,72 to Paul Schroeder, do. | : 

| | " ot v 3.00 to Thoburn Rowe, an outside student. + 

| a " * 10.16 to Harry Vanderwerp, a Tripp Hall resident. © : 

OO pow 1.35 to Alfred Hollibush, do. | | : 
| a " 1.95 to Zigmond Lebensohn;, do. | 

| 2S eo 8 2,10 to Harry Grange, do. | | a 

| ° yo” 10.39 to Fred Hornig, do. | | : 

| " " ' 9.53 to John Paulson, do. oo ft 

| oe SM nu 8 20.78 to Clarence Solberg, an Adams Hall resident : 

Oo " yo 37.23 to May Herrman, a Chadbourne Hall resident. 

| | : a oe | | | |



Board rebate of $16.18 Oo | a | | 
| Room rebate of _47.78 : | . I 

| Total of 63.96 to Dorothy Kermeter, a Chadbourne Hall resi- | 

. 7 | | | ) | dent. | | 

Board vebate of $47.53 | | | | 7 | 
Room rebate of 52615 : . - i 

Total of 100.28 to Evelyn Hartnett, a Chadbourne Hall resi- fl 
ee | | - : dent. | 

Board rebate of $23.52 | | Oo : , 
— Room rebate of 51.41 . a | | 

| | Total of 74.93 to Verna Johnson, a Chadbourne Hall resident. 4 

Adopted. | | | : 

or + 8, That $1500 be appropriated for the State Fair Exhibit from i 
- auth . .né budget for 1927-23, Ag , Nig tt Chit hen dh tural « | : 

| en Adopted. : po oF , | : 

. on “ . | ~ f — | . . . ; i 

| 9. That the Business Manager be authorized to carry on nego- j 
tiations with John Bergstresser for the positicn of Alumni Recorder. | oy 

_ | Adopted o | . 

nn on lO. That authority be granted to make arrangements for the 
arntd” Coaching School for 19£7, charging rent for the buildings and | | ok 
Avtu €quipment. This to be regarded as a special case and in no sense | oe 
my | to serve as a pregcedent for future actions. | 
yee! . Adopted e : . : " 4 

ii. That the request of the Assistant Registrar for an appro- | 
| priation of $1090 for additional help in, the Registrar's office ; 

" oan fe # Ae 5 seeageeorny ood ~ ge a #: 
be approved. CA, 7 . ¢ Ug ate She eet dow. Oa ee | | | | : 

| | Summary of cash disbursements for November, 1926, attached. © : 

The meeting | - | . | . | 

- | ADI OURNED. | | | 

| | | M. H. McCaffrey,  _ oe 

7 Secretary | 
| 

| P 

| | Oo oF 
| -



jo | ou CASH DISBURSEMENTS | oe - | 

| a mo November 1926 a | 

Pay Roll - October 16-30 (Shops) $13,837.11 

: ” ho Qctober 16-30 (Other) | 22,831.02 7 | 

| | 7 Se November 1-15 (Shops) 14,387.44 

| os " - November 1-15 (Dormitories & Commons } 4,953.20 

ee - November 1-15 (Other) / es 18,176.40 

| * : November 1-30 | a 334,614.98 : 

Creamery Pay Rolls oe oe 11,7el.cc , 

«Univ. Exten. Div. Lecture Bureau Pay Roll - 4,970.48 | oe 

Coal. ma / _ - | 12,831.78 7 

Pyrotol | | a | 2,210.00 7 

) Construction ~- Bascom Hall oe | a 76,021.19 : 

_ Trust Funds - Memorial Union Building Funds 16,543.38 

Refunds — | | | —— | 3,183.52 — ot 

| ifiscellaneous Disbursements - Travel, etc. _216,900.47_ | | 

— _ ns | _ $753,182.20. |


	Blank Page



